

PROJECT: WATERFRONT PARK - GRANT STREET PIER				ROTSCHY INC. 9210 NE 62ND AVE VANCOUVER WA 98665		TAPANI, INC. PO BOX 1900 BATTLE GROUND WA 98604		CASCADE BRIDGE, LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 98685		STELLAR J 1363 DOWN RIVER DRIVE WOODLAND WA 98674		QUIGG BROS, INC PO BOX 1707 ABERDEEN WA 98509		HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. PO BOX 659 SPRINGFIELD OR 97477	
QUOTE OPENING: JUN 14, 2016				ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES		ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES		ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES		ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES		ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES		ADDENDUM - YES BID SECURITY - YES	
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: N/A															
PROJECT NUMBER: BID 16-13															
	Items with Unit Price Bid	Approx. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SHORELINE SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	IN WATER SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 901,610.00	\$ 901,610.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,150,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00
5	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES & OBSTRUCTIONS	1	LS	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
8	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	3800	CY	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 12.25	\$ 46,550.00
9	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	500	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,500.00
10	COMMON BORROW, INCL. HAUL	3800	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 38.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 79,800.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 81,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 121,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00
11	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	555	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 17,205.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 32,190.00
12	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	6200	CY	\$ 14.00	\$ 86,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 130,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 217,000.00
13	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS A	1	LS	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 725,000.00	\$ 725,000.00
14	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	30	CY	\$ 113.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 3,210.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00
15	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	424	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,392.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,696.00
16	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALLS	32	CY	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 77,920.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 67,200.00
17	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR FOUNDATIONS	2156	CY	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 642,488.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 431,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 539,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 862,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 592,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 700,700.00
18	ST. REINF. BAR	539115	LB	\$ 0.80	\$ 431,292.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 431,292.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 377,380.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 431,292.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 539,115.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 431,292.00
19	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A	30	CY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	271	CY	\$ 46.00	\$ 12,466.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,756.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,260.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,195.00
21	COFFERDAM BACKFILL	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230,000.00
22	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	1	LS	\$ 181,650.00	\$ 181,650.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
23	STRUCTURAL LOW ALLOY STEEL	1	LS	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
24	STRUCTURAL HIGH STRENGTH STEEL	1	LS	\$ 412,370.00	\$ 412,370.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 141,570.49	\$ 141,570.49	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00
25	TIMBER & LUMBER (ACZA TREATED)	9.3	MBM	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 266,910.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 65,100.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 130,200.00
26	MICROPILE	11	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
27	MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
28	MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TESTING	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00
29	FURNISHING PILE DRIVING EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 48,680.00	\$ 48,680.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
30	REMOVING SHEET PILE OBSTRUCTIONS	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
31	EXTRACT AND RE-DRIVE ST. SHEET PILING	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32	PROTECTION & INSPECTION OF STORMWATER FACILITIES	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	METAL HANDRAIL	36	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,256.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 9,900.00
34	GUARDRAIL TYPE A	335	LF	\$ 281.00	\$ 94,135.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 77,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 117,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 100,500.00
35	GUARDRAIL TYPE B	475	LF	\$ 443.00	\$ 210,425.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 166,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 201,875.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 225,625.00
36	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL - GABION FACED	4030	SF	\$ 21.50	\$ 86,645.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 161,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 141,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120,900.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 126,945.00
37	GRAVEL BORROW FOR STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL INCL. HAUL	3300	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 105,600.00
38	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR	36	EA	\$ 13,266.00	\$ 477,576.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 324,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 450,000.00
39	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR PERFORMANCE TEST	3	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
40	PERMANENT GROUND ANCHOR VERIFICATION TEST	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
41	SOIL EXCAVATION FOR SHAFT INCL. HAUL	1928	CY	\$ 218.00	\$ 420,304.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 424,160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 308,480.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,060,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 964,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 424,160.00
42	FURNISHING & PLACING TEMP. CASING FOR 5' DIA. SHAFT	2652	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 108,732.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 26,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,564.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,216.00
43	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR SHAFT	1928	CY	\$ 186.00	\$ 358,608.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 356,680.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 289,200.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 318,120.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 337,400.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 321,976.00
44	ST. REINF. BAR FOR SHAFT	1213067	LB	\$ 0.70	\$ 849,146.90	\$ 0.70	\$ 849,146.90	\$ 0.50	\$ 606,535.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 849,146.90	\$ 0.60	\$ 727,840.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 909,800.25
45	CSL ACCESS TUBE	12686	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,029.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 101,488.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 114,174.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 126,860.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 88,802.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 101,488.00
46	CSL TEST	27	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
47	ROTONSONIC DRILLING	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 35,200.00
48	REMOVING SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
49	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	475	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,543.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,800.00
50	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	25	CY	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,375.00
51	PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH DOME GRATE 24 IN. DIAM.	2	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 3,350.00
52	PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH FLAT GRATE 12 IN. DIAM.	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
53	PVC DRAIN BASIN WITH FLAT GRATE 8 IN. DIAM.	15	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 10,650.00
54	STORMWATER OUTFALL	7	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 4,340.00
55	6-INCH STORM SEWER LATERAL	860	LF	\$ 19.75	\$ 16,985.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 31,390.00
56	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM	215	LF	\$ 4.30	\$ 924.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 430.00
57	SEWER CLEANOUT (ST														

74	FURNISHING TYPE SLOT DRAIN	309	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 38,625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 55,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 92,700.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 69,525.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,815.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 84,975.00
75	FURNISHING TYPE SLOT DRAIN CATCH BASIN	5	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
76	PLAZA WALLS	1	LS	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 226,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
77	PLAZA STAIRS	1	LS	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
78	CUSTOM ART SCULPTURE BASE	1	LS	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
79	GRANT STREET PIER SUPERSTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$1,720,665.00	\$ 1,720,665.00	\$ 1,930,000.00	\$ 1,930,000.00	\$ 2,820,000.00	\$ 2,820,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ 2,090,000.00	\$ 2,090,000.00
80	TUNED MASS DAMPER	4	EA	\$ 91,100.00	\$ 364,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
81	ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING FIXTURES	1	LS	\$ 347,814.00	\$ 347,814.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 330,000.00
82	CONCRETE PAVING TYPE PAVING ON GRADE	4450	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 77,875.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 53,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 62,300.00
83	CONCRETE PAVING TYPE PAVING ON GRADE (VEHICULAR)	92	SF	\$ 124.00	\$ 11,408.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,116.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 5,336.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,140.00
84	STONE AND CONCRETE PAVERS	16139	SF	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,032,896.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,049,035.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 984,479.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,258,842.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,049,035.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,129,730.00
	Subtotal				\$ 11,364,373.15		\$ 11,794,319.90		\$ 11,984,354.00		\$ 12,014,525.39		\$ 12,030,015.20		\$ 13,139,513.25
	8.4% WA State Sales Tax				\$ 954,607.34		\$ 990,722.87		\$ 1,006,685.74		\$ 1,009,220.13		\$ 1,010,521.28		\$ 1,103,719.11
	GRAND TOTAL				\$ 12,318,980.49		\$ 12,785,042.77		\$ 12,991,039.74		\$ 13,023,745.52		\$ 13,040,536.48		\$ 14,243,232.36